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¥am/To,

Shri Joydeep Chatterjee,

Agent & Chief of Special Projects,

M/s. Nuvoco Vistas Corporation Limited,
RVR Towers, H.No.-6-3-1089/F, Level 4,
Rajbhavan Road, Somajiguda,
Hyderabad-5000 082.
joydeep.chatterjee@nuvoco.com

faw=@/Sub: Violation of provisions of Mineral Conservation and Development Rules, 2017 in respect

of your Chittapur Limestone Mine ( ML No. 2588) over an area of 796.43 Ha in
Ravoor village, Chittapur Taluk, Kalburgi District, Karnataka state. (MINE CODE:
38KAR10013)
REERINIS
The following provisions of the Mineral Conservation & Development Rules, 2017 were found
violated in your above mine during the inspection carried out by the under signed along with Dr.
Sudhakara SMG, in presence of Shri. Ashok Kumar Joshi, Mines Manager, Shri. Vijaya Kumar, Mining
Engineer & Shri Manish Kumar Mishra, Geologist on 12/10/2022.

Rule Nature of violations observed
The Mining operations are required to be carried out in accordance with
the approved Mining Plan document vide letter no. 279/659/99/BNG
dated 20/04/2018. However, during the inspection deviations were
observed in mining operation vis-a-vis approved document and are as
follows:
(i) For the period from 2018-19 to 2022-23 -It was proposed for
exploration with 96 core boreholes of total 3360 meters. However up
11 (1) to year 2021-2022 only 39 core bore holes are drilled of total 1477
meters. There is a back log of 57 core bore holes and 1883 meters of
exploratory drilling from the approved proposals.

02. In this connection it is brought to your notice that the above violations constitute an offence
punishable under Rule 62 of MCDR 2017 read with MCDR (Amendment) Rule, 2021.

03. The violation of Rule 11(1) may also attract provisions of Rule 11(2) of MCDR, 2017 regarding
suspension of mining operations till the compliance of violations.

04. You are advised to rectify/explain the above violations immediately and intimate the position to
this office within 45 (Forty-Five) days from the date of issue of this letter.

T/ Yours faithfully,

(H.M.Shivakumar)
Assistant Mining Engineer

Hﬂ?ﬁmﬁmﬁ/lndian Bureau of Mines
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Slﬁﬁlﬁ?ﬁ'ﬂﬁ' /Copy for kind information to:

1. The Controller of Mines (SZ), Indian Bureau of Mines, Bangalore.

2. The Director, Department of Mining &Geology, No.49, Khanija bhavan, R.C. Road, Bangalore-560
001.

(H.M. Shivakumar)
Assistant Mining Engineer

ﬂR?ﬁw?—l?q:{T/Indian Bureau of Mines



